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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo

sl - Joall o53Se Tyl - Lppall cadila {hos

Fridays dzandl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.55 22,55 23.59 00.59 01.59 02.59 03.55 Gupal) S dbaos
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.01 23.00 00.04 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.00 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.02 23.02 00.05 01.05 02.05 03.05 04.01 Ll £ Lt
Capital Hotel 22.03 23.03 00.06 01.06 02.06 03.06 04.02 UsinlS Gois
Hudheiba 22.04 23.04 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.03 RN
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.07 23.07 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.10 04.06 Llig ) ) e (3238
Al Dhiyafa, Road 22.08 23.08 00.11 01.11 02.11 03.11 04.07 il @L:
Satwa, Masjid 22.12 23.12 00.15 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.11 3shcall 3ase
Satwa, Clinic 22.13 23.13 00.16 01.16 02.16 03.16 04.12 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 2216 23.16 00.19 01.19 02.19 03.19 04.15 bghaall lase
Khadri Masjid 22.18 23.17 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.16 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.20 23.19 00.22 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.18 CI,)L,;J»‘LA,;“
Satwa, Road 22.21 23.20 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.23 04.19 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.22 23.21 00.24 01.24 02.24 03.24 04.20 cnilaall LaliTS o
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.23 23.23 00.26 01.26 02.26 03.26 04.22 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.26 23.24 00.27 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.23 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.27 23.25 00.28 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.24 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 2231 23.30 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.33 04.29 CREEN RV JCUON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.33 23.31 00.34 01.34 02.34 03.34 04.30 Sudy o by dase
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.37 23.36 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.39 04.35 Ay el jalae
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.40 23.39 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.42 04.38 o slls sals s dase
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.41 23.40 00.43 01.43 02.43 03.43 04.39 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.42 23.41 00.44 01.44 02.44 03.44 04.40 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.43 23.42 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.45 04.41 5Ll - Sl J}).\mﬁad
Abu Manara Masjid 22.45 23.44 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.47 04.43 5 )lia il 3ase
Umm Sugeim 1 22.46 23.45 00.48 01.48 02.48 03.48 04.44 ) - pedas ol
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.48 23.47 00.50 01.50 02.50 03.50 04.46 el ol o)y S5
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22.49 23.48 00.51 01.51 02.51 03.51 04.47 U O MR Iasa
Umm Sugeim, Library 2251 23.50 00.53 01.53 02.53 03.53 04.49 eaies ol 43Sa
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.52 23.51 00.54 01.54 02.54 03.54 04.50 ﬁéﬁ.el EETREN
Maharba Masjid 2253 23.53 00.56 01.56 02.56 03.56 04.52 Ayl e
Wild Wadi 22,55 23.54 00.57 01.57 02.57 03.57 04.53 s by
Burj Al Arab Hotel 2256 23.55 00.58 01.58 02.58 03.58 04.54 =l 7 38
Madinat Jumeirah 22.58 23.57 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.00 04.56 ~ [BENELW
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.58 23.58 01.01 02.01 03.01 04.01 04.57 3smes J) soiallae o plalas cllall g LS
Saud Street 1 \
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.59 23.59 01.02 02.02 03.02 04.02 04.58 Ssmes 1 usallaee o olales cllall gl
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.00 00.00 01.03 02.03 03.03 04.03 04.59 g JI eiallse o plales cllall 6 L
Saud Street 3 Y
Dubai College 23.01 00.00 01.03 02.03 03.03 04.03 04.59 AN
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station ~ 23.04 00.03 01.06 02.06 03.06 04.06 05.02 Dypexn A L ysige dbaone
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.05 00.04 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.07 05.03 Vrhee Jlgy 32
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.09 00.09 01.12 02.12 03.12 04.12 05.08 JPENEOHL P LN e PR O P R
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.10 00.10 01.13 02.13 03.13 04.13 05.09 T e hanee Jlis,y aud
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.13 00.13 01.16 02.16 03.16 04.16 05.12 Ve ol Sl Cadge
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.16 00.15 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.18 05.14 Y e fblas oShase Cidge
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.27 00.26 01.29 02.29 03.29 04.29 05.25 abaghay ) Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.29 00.28 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.31 05.27 ¥ eslball oSy fabghy o) S5
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.29 00.28 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.31 05.27 L{f&wlmﬂm
Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.58 00.57 02.00 03.00 04.00 05.00 05.56 Y ogslaall Joall 5iSa )) s
Departure 1 "

Al Maktoum International Airport,  00.00 00.59 02.02 03.02 04.02 05.02 05.58 Cs3lal - ool 0 5iSs T jllas

Arrivals
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Monday

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 2155 22.55 23.59 00.59 01.59 02.59 03.56 EUREY] O (PN 1220
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.01 23.01 00.04 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.01 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.04 23.03 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.04 Lisall @L:‘
Capital Hotel 22.06 23.05 00.08 01.08 02.08 03.08 04.05 JsinlS Gasd
Hudheiba 22.07 23.06 00.09 01.09 02.09 03.09 04.06 VRN |
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.09 23.08 00.12 01.12 02.12 03.12 04.09 Llig ) ) e (3238
Al Dhiyafa, Road 22.11 23.10 00.13 01.13 02.13 03.13 04.10 il @L:‘
Satwa, Masjid 22.14 23.13 00.16 01.16 02.16 03.16 04.13 3shcall 3ase
Satwa, Clinic 22.15 23.14 00.17 01.17 02.17 03.17 04.14 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 22.18 23.17 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.17 8ol laue
Khadri Masjid 22.20 23.19 00.22 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.19 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.22 23.21 00.24 01.24 02.24 03.24 04.21 Cu)@dygmﬁa
Satwa, Road 22.23 23.22 00.25 01.25 02.25 03.25 04.22 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.25 23.23 00.27 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.24 cnilaall LaliTS o
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.27 23.25 00.29 01.29 02.29 03.29 04.26 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.30 23.27 00.31 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.28 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.31 23.28 00.32 01.32 02.32 03.32 04.29 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.35 23.33 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.36 04.33 [LREEN KW FICON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.36 23.34 00.37 01.37 02.37 03.37 04.34 EREVEF R A FRE VO
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.41 23.38 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.42 04.39 44 2l b
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.43 23.41 00.44 01.44 02.44 03.44 04.41 o slls sals s dase
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.44 23.42 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.45 04.42 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.46 23.43 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.47 04.44 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.47 23.44 00.48 01.48 02.48 03.48 04.45 5Ll - Sl J}).\mﬁaq
Abu Manara Masjid 22.48 23.46 00.49 01.49 02.49 03.49 04.46 5 )lia 54l dacse
Umm Sugeim 1 22.49 23.47 00.50 01.50 02.50 03.50 04.47 ) - pedas ol
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.51 23.49 00.52 01.52 02.52 03.52 04.49 el ol o)y S5
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22,52 23.50 00.53 01.53 02.53 03.53 04.50 PSR PESWET o
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.54 23.52 00.55 01.55 02.55 03.55 04.52 eaies ol 43Sa
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.55 23.53 00.57 01.57 02.57 03.57 04.54 ﬁéﬁ.el EETREN
Maharba Masjid 22.57 23.55 00.59 01.59 02.59 03.59 04.56 Ayl e
Wild Wadi 22.58 23.57 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.00 04.57 als alls
Burj Al Arab Hotel 23.00 23.58 01.02 02.02 03.02 04.02 04.59 =l 7 38
Madinat Jumeirah 23.02 00.00 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.04 05.01 ~ [SOENETIN
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.03 00.01 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.04 05.01 3smes J) soiallae o plalas cllall g LS
Saud Street 1 \
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.04 00.02 01.05 02.05 03.05 04.05 05.02 g JI eiallse o plales cllall 6 L
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.05 00.03 01.06 02.06 03.06 04.06 05.03 g JI eiallse o plales cllall 6 L
Saud Street 3 Y
Dubai College 23.06 00.04 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.07 05.04 AN
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station ~ 23.09 00.07 01.10 02.10 03.10 04.10 05.07 Dpseax A8 L5350 dbans
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.10 00.08 01.11 02.11 03.11 04.11 05.08 \ClﬁaJL,”d?m
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.14 00.12 01.16 02.16 03.16 04.16 05.13 JPENEOHL P LN e PR O P R
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.15 00.13 01.17 02.17 03.17 04.17 05.14 T e gl Jhigy 528
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.18 00.16 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.20 05.17 Ve ol Sl Cadge
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.21 00.19 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.22 05.19 Y e fblas oShase Cidge
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.31 00.29 01.32 02.32 03.32 04.32 05.29 abaghay ) Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.33 00.30 01.34 02.34 03.34 04.34 05.31 ¥ pclhaall oS, (dbshay ol S50
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.33 00.31 01.34 02.34 03.34 04.34 05.31 L{f&awlmﬂshu
Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.02 01.00 02.03 03.03 04.03 05.03 06.00 Y ogslaall Joall 5iSa )) s
Departure 1 -

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.04 01.01 02.05 03.05 04.05 05.05 06.02 Cs3lal - ool 0 5iSs T jllas

Arrivals
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uesday to Thursday

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Jumeirah Rotana Hotel

Al Dhiyafa, Road

Satwa, Masjid

Satwa, Clinic

Satwa, Square

Khadri Masjid

Bilal Bin Ribah School

Satwa, Road

Rehabilitation Center

Wasl, Emirates Bank

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Rashid Al Hadees Masjid
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa

Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid
Jumeirah 3, Masjid

Dubai Offshore Sailing Club
Manara, Enoc

Abu Manara Masjid

Umm Sugeim 1

Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid

Umm Sugeim, Library

Umm Sugeim, Park

Maharba Masjid

Wild Wadi

Burj Al Arab Hotel

Madinat Jumeirah

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al
Saud Street 1

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al
Saud Street 2

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al
Saud Street 3

Dubai College

Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station
Royal Mirage Hotel 1

Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2
Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff

Al Maktoum International Airport,
Departure 1

Al Maktoum International Airport,
Arrivals

21.55
22.01
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.11
22.14
22.15
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.25
22.27
22.30
22.31
22.35
22.36
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.51

22.52
22.54
22.55
22.57
22.58
23.00
23.02
23.03

23.04
23.05

23.06
23.09
23.10
23.14
23.15
23.18
23.21
23.31
23.33
23.33
00.02

00.04

22.55
23.01
23.03
23.05
23.06
23.08
23.10
23.13
23.14
23.17
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.27
23.28
23.33
23.34
23.38
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.46
23.47
23.49

23.50
23.52
23.53
23.55
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.01

00.02
00.03

00.04
00.07
00.08
00.12
00.13
00.16
00.19
00.29
00.30
00.31
01.00

01.01

23.59
00.04
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.12
00.13
00.16
00.17
00.20
00.22
00.24
00.25
00.27
00.29
00.31
00.32
00.36
00.37
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.48
00.49
00.50
00.52

00.53
00.55
00.57
00.59
01.00
01.02
01.04
01.04

01.05
01.06

01.07
01.10
01.11
01.16
01.17
01.20
01.22
01.32
01.34
01.34
02.03

02.05

00.59
01.04
01.07
01.08
01.09
01.12
01.13
01.16
01.17
01.20
01.22
01.24
01.25
01.27
01.29
01.31
01.32
01.36
01.37
01.42
01.44
01.45
01.47
01.48
01.49
01.50
01.52

01.53
01.55
01.57
01.59
02.00
02.02
02.04
02.04

02.05
02.06

02.07
02.10
02.11
02.16
02.17
02.20
02.22
02.32
02.34
02.34
03.03

03.05

01.59
02.04
02.07
02.08
02.09
02.12
02.13
02.16
02.17
02.20
02.22
02.24
02.25
02.27
02.29
02.31
02.32
02.36
02.37
02.42
02.44
02.45
02.47
02.48
02.49
02.50
02.52

02.53
02.55
02.57
02.59
03.00
03.02
03.04
03.04

03.05
03.06

03.07
03.10
03.11
03.16
03.17
03.20
03.22
03.32
03.34
03.34
04.03

04.05

02.59
03.04
03.07
03.08
03.09
03.12
03.13
03.16
03.17
03.20
03.22
03.24
03.25
03.27
03.29
03.31
03.32
03.36
03.37
03.42
03.44
03.45
03.47
03.48
03.49
03.50
03.52

03.53
03.55
03.57
03.59
04.00
04.02
04.04
04.04

04.05
04.06

04.07
04.10
04.11
04.16
04.17
04.20
04.22
04.32
04.34
04.34
05.03

05.05

03.56
04.01
04.04
04.05
04.06
04.09
04.10
04.13
04.14
04.17
04.19
04.21
04.22
04.24
04.26
04.28
04.29
04.33
04.34
04.39
04.41
04.42
04.44
04.45
04.46
04.47
04.49

04.50
04.52
04.54
04.56
04.57
04.59
05.01
05.01

05.02
05.03

05.04
05.07
05.08
05.13
05.14
05.17
05.19
05.29
05.31
05.31
06.00

06.02
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SEWNGEWS] LN |
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.55 22,55 23.59 00.59 01.59 02.59 03.55 Gupal) S dbaos
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.01 23.00 00.04 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.00 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.03 23.02 00.05 01.05 02.05 03.05 04.01 Liaall 7 Lt
Capital Hotel 22.04 23.03 00.06 01.06 02.06 03.06 04.02 UsinlS Gois
Hudheiba 22.05 23.04 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.03 RN
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.07 23.07 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.10 04.06 Llig ) ) e (3238
Al Dhiyafa, Road 22.09 23.08 00.11 01.11 02.11 03.11 04.07 il @L:‘
Satwa, Masjid 22.13 23.11 00.14 01.14 02.14 03.14 04.10 3shcall 3ase
Satwa, Clinic 22.14 23.12 00.15 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.11 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 22.17 23.15 00.18 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.14 8ol laue
Khadri Masjid 22.18 23.17 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.16 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.20 23.18 00.21 01.21 02.21 03.21 04.17 Cl{)u;t)ygi..‘)_u
Satwa, Road 22.21 23.19 00.22 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.18 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.22 23.20 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.23 04.19 cnilaall LaliTS o
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.23 23.22 00.25 01.25 02.25 03.25 04.21 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.26 23.24 00.27 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.23 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.27 23.25 00.28 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.24 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.32 23.30 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.33 04.29 CREEN RV JCUON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.33 23.31 00.34 01.34 02.34 03.34 04.30 Sudy o by dase
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.37 23.36 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.39 04.35 Ay el jalae
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.40 23.39 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.42 04.38 o slls sals s dase
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.41 23.40 00.43 01.43 02.43 03.43 04.39 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.43 23.41 00.44 01.44 02.44 03.44 04.40 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.44 23.42 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.45 04.41 5Ll - Sl J}).\mﬁad
Abu Manara Masjid 22.46 23.44 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.47 04.43 5 )lia il 3ase
Umm Sugeim 1 22.47 23.45 00.48 01.48 02.48 03.48 04.44 ) - pedas ol
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.49 23.47 00.50 01.50 02.50 03.50 04.46 el ol o)y S5
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22.50 23.48 00.51 01.51 02.51 03.51 04.47 U O MR Iasa
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.51 23.50 00.53 01.53 02.53 03.53 04.49 eaies ol 43Sa
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.52 23.51 00.54 01.54 02.54 03.54 04.50 ﬁéﬁ.el EETREN
Maharba Masjid 22.54 23.52 00.55 01.55 02.55 03.55 04.51 Ayl e
Wild Wadi 2255 23.54 00.57 01.57 02.57 03.57 04.53 s by
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.56 23.55 00.58 01.58 02.58 03.58 04.54 =l 7 38
Madinat Jumeirah 22.58 23.57 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.00 04.56 ~ [BENELW
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.59 23.57 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.00 04.56 3smes J) soiallae o plalas cllall g LS
Saud Street 1 \
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.00 23.58 01.01 02.01 03.01 04.01 04.57 ;}MJT});JIA,:.O,.QLA.A;;\MI@L:
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.01 23.59 01.02 02.02 03.02 04.02 04.58 Smes 1 suimllaee o lales cllall ool
Saud Street 3 Y
Dubai College 23.01 00.00 01.03 02.03 03.03 04.03 04.59 AN
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station ~ 23.04 00.03 01.06 02.06 03.06 04.06 05.02 Dypexn A L ysige dbaone
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.05 00.04 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.07 05.03 Vrhee Jlgy 32
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.10 00.08 01.11 02.11 03.11 04.11 05.07 JPENEOHL P LN e PR O P R
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.11 00.09 01.12 02.12 03.12 04.12 05.08 T e gl Jhigy 528
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.14 00.12 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.15 05.11 Ve ol Sl Cadge
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.17 00.15 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.18 05.14 Y e fblas oShase Cidge
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.27 00.25 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.28 05.24 abashy o) Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.28 00.26 01.29 02.29 03.29 04.29 05.25 ¥ pclhaall oS, (dbshay ol S50
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.29 00.27 01.30 02.30 03.30 04.30 05.26 L{f&awlmﬂshu
Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.58 00.56 01.59 02.59 03.59 04.59 05.55 Y ogslaall Joall 5iSa )) s
Departure 1 "

Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.59 00.57 02.00 03.00 04.00 05.00 05.56 Cs3lal - ool 0 5iSs T jllas

Arrivals
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ISundays 2a Y
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.565 22.55 23.59 00.59 01.59 02.59 03.55 Gupal) S dbaos
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.00 23.00 00.04 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.00 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.02 23.02 00.05 01.05 02.05 03.05 04.01 Ll £ Lt
Capital Hotel 22.03 23.03 00.06 01.06 02.06 03.06 04.02 UsinlS Gois
Hudheiba 22.04 23.04 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.03 RN
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.06 23.07 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.10 04.06 Llig ) | e (3238
Al Dhiyafa, Road 22.08 23.08 00.11 01.11 02.11 03.11 04.07 A8l @L:‘
Satwa, Masjid 22.12 23.12 00.14 01.14 02.14 03.14 04.10 3shcall 3ase
Satwa, Clinic 22.13 23.13 00.15 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.11 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 2215 23.16 00.18 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.14 bghaall lase
Khadri Masjid 22.16 23.17 00.19 01.19 02.19 03.19 04.15 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 2218 23.18 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.16 o Pbiae
Satwa, Road 22.19 23.19 00.21 01.21 02.21 03.21 04.17 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.20 23.20 00.22 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.18 cnilaall LaliTS o
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.21 23.22 00.24 01.24 02.24 03.24 04.20 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.23 23.24 00.26 01.26 02.26 03.26 04.22 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.24 23.25 00.27 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.23 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.28 23.29 00.31 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.27 [LREEN KW FICON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 2229 23.31 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.33 04.29 Sudy o by dase
Majlis Al Ghoreifa 22.33 23.34 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.36 04.32 Ay el jalae
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.36 23.37 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.39 04.35 o gl 3ale Sgmas 3asa
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.37 23.38 00.40 01.40 02.40 03.40 04.36 A JWENKCWInY
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.38 23.39 00.41 01.41 02.41 03.41 04.37 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.39 23.40 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.42 04.38 5Ll - Sl J}).\mﬁad
Abu Manara Masjid 22.41 23.42 00.44 01.44 02.44 03.44 04.40 5 )lia il 3ase
Umm Sugeim 1 22.42 23.43 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.45 04.41 ) - pedas ol
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.44 23.45 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.47 04.43 el ol o)y S5
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22.45 23.46 00.48 01.48 02.48 03.48 04.44 U O MR Iasa
Umm Suqeim, Library 22.47 23.48 00.50 01.50 02.50 03.50 04.46 eies of 43S0
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.48 23.49 00.51 01.51 02.51 03.51 04.47 ﬁé.‘.elﬁg»
Maharba Masjid 22.49 23.50 00.52 01.52 02.52 03.52 04.48 Ayl e
Wild Wadi 2251 23.52 00.54 01.54 02.54 03.54 04.50 s by
Burj Al Arab Hotel 2252 23.53 00.55 01.55 02.55 03.55 04.51 =l 7 38
Madinat Jumeirah 22.54 23.55 00.57 01.57 02.57 03.57 04.53 ~ [BENELW
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.54 23.55 00.57 01.57 02.57 03.57 04.53 3smes J) soiallae o plalas cllall g LS
Saud Street 1 \
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 2255 23.56 00.58 01.58 02.58 03.58 04.54 g JI eiallse o plales cllall 6 L
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 2256 23.57 00.59 01.59 02.59 03.59 04.55 3gmen Jliallne o leles cllall L
Saud Street 3 Y
Dubai College 2257 23.58 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.00 04.56 AN
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station ~ 23.00 00.01 01.03 02.03 03.03 04.03 04.59 Dypexn A L ysige dbaone
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.01 00.02 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.04 05.00 Y zlee Jlusy 328
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.05 00.06 01.08 02.08 03.08 04.08 05.04 bl baal Tl pe ) (3238
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.06 00.07 01.09 02.09 03.09 04.09 05.05 T e hanee Jlis,y aud
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.09 00.10 01.12 02.12 03.12 04.12 05.08 Ve ol Sl Cadge
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.12 00.13 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.15 05.11 Y e fblas oShase Cidge
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.20 00.21 01.23 02.23 03.23 04.23 05.19 abaghay ) Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.22 00.23 01.25 02.25 03.25 04.25 05.21 ¥ eslball oSy fabghy o) S5
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.22 00.23 01.25 02.25 03.25 04.25 05.21 &f&wlmﬁﬁm
Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.52 00.53 01.55 02.55 03.55 04.55 05.51 Y ogslaall Joall 5iSa )) s
Departure 1 -

Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.53 00.54 01.56 02.56 03.56 04.56 05.52 Cs3lal - ool 0 5iSs T jllas

Arrivals
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Fridays dzandl
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.30 23.30 00.30 01.30 02.35 03.40 04.42 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals .

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.17 23.05 00.05 01.05 02.05 03.10 04.15 05.17 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.19 23.07 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.12 04.17 05.19 rstL,An us)“&.}lw | S5e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.20 23.08 00.08 01.08 02.08 03.13 04.18 05.20 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.19 00.19 01.19 02.19 03.24 04.29 05.31 YbaLAGLLAuSL.mdsM
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.22 00.22 01.22 02.22 03.27 04.32 05.34 \]).ugu.L,L., oSlesa _ssy
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.37 23.26 00.25 01.25 02.25 03.30 04.35 05.37 e s )MJL,J 3o
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.39 23.27 00.27 01.27 02.27 03.32 04.37 05.39 Akl Ludl Laipe (J 32d
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.44 23.32 00.31 01.31 02.31 03.36 04.41 05.43 ‘f thjdm
Knowledge Village 22.45 23.34 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.38 04.43 05.45 4,8
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.46 23.34 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.38 04.43 05.45 @,Saum&m
Dubai College 22.47 23.36 00.35 01.35 02.35 03.40 04.45 05.47 3
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.48 23.37 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.41 04.46 05.48 Smes 1 ssallaee o lales AU @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.37 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.41 04.46 05.48 Sgmes 1 uimllaee o olales cllall @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.50 23.38 00.37 01.37 02.37 03.42 04.47 05.49 SR uﬂ)ﬂ)ﬂl),&v.}u‘-&l‘—: [aiN] @L:‘
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22,50 23.39 00.38 01.38 02.38 03.43 04.48 05.50 Lo &g
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.53 23.41 00.40 01.40 02.40 03.45 04.50 05.52 el S
Wild Wadi 22.55 23.43 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.47 04.52 05.54 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.56 23.44 00.43 01.43 02.43 03.48 04.53 05.55 Ayl sae
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.58 23.46 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.50 04.55 05.57 P
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.59 23.48 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.52 04.57 05.59 (.;.\A..‘elmia
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.01 23.49 00.48 01.48 02.48 03.53 04.58 06.00 LR (o demen Drcsa
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.02 23.50 00.49 01.49 02.49 03.54 04.59 06.01 el ol sl S5
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.04 23.52 00.51 01.51 02.51 03.56 05.01 06.03 V- e gl
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.06 23.53 00.52 01.52 02.52 03.57 05.02 06.04 dagle alll sue daie
Manara, Enoc 23.08 23.55 00.54 01.54 02.54 03.59 05.04 06.06 5 liall - }S.ul L)jfmb.’
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.09 23.56 00.55 01.55 02.55 04.00 05.05 06.07 dael pall Clasll s ool
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.10 23.58 00.57 01.57 02.57 04.02 05.07 06.09 ¥ - e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.12 23.59 00.58 01.58 02.58 04.03 05.08 06.10 A sally 3ale dymes 33se
Majlis Al Ghoreifa 23.14 00.01 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.05 05.10 06.12 EETRTA EUAE
Hilton Beach Club 23.17 00.04 01.03 02.03 03.03 04.08 05.13 06.15 osiale ol ools
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.19 00.06 01.05 02.05 03.05 04.10 05.15 06.17 CNERRITRYA ISy
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.20 00.08 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.12 05.17 06.19 ] 3l e
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.24 00.12 01.11 02.11 03.11 04.16 05.21 06.23 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.26 00.14 01.13 02.13 03.13 04.18 05.23 06.25 _J)LNI_J.\;J.A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 23.28 00.16 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.20 05.25 06.27 u\sls.d\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.29 00.17 01.16 02.16 03.16 04.21 05.26 06.28 )L\..JV@
Khadri Masjid 23.32 00.19 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.23 05.28 06.30 ol e
Satwa, Square 23.33 00.21 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.25 05.30 06.32 Balaudl e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.36 00.23 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.27 05.32 06.34 YB}L...\HM
Satwa, Post Office 23.37 00.25 01.24 02.24 03.24 04.29 05.34 06.36 Bobaall 3y p (S
Al Dhiyafa, Road 23.40 00.28 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.32 05.37 06.39 Aaluall @L.\
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.41 00.28 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.32 05.37 06.39 Llig ) | e (3238
Hudheiba 23.41 00.29 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.33 05.38 06.40 EWEEN )
Capital Hotel 23.42 00.29 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.33 05.38 06.40 J,mls d_m
Al Mina Road 23.43 00.30 01.29 02.29 03.29 04.34 05.39 06.41 Laall ¢ L
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.45 00.32 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.36 05.41 06.43 Jjuﬂ}@\,d\a)ah

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.49 00.36 01.35 02.35 03.35 04.40 05.45 06.47 Ll oMl
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Monday

Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.35 23.35 00.35 01.30 02.40 03.40 04.42 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals .

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.18 23.11 00.11 01.11 02.06 03.16 04.16 05.18 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.20 23.13 00.13 01.13 02.08 03.18 04.18 05.20 \“stL,AluS)AL.}L; I)S).,
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.21 23.14 00.14 01.14 02.09 03.19 04.19 05.21 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.24 00.24 01.24 02.19 03.29 04.29 05.31 Ybfabkl.d uSL.m EP
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.27 00.27 01.27 02.22 03.32 04.32 05.34 \]).uguhl..‘ oSlesa g_SS}n
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.36 23.29 00.29 01.29 02.24 03.34 04.34 05.36 e s )MJL,J 3o
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.38 23.31 00.31 01.31 02.26 03.36 04.36 05.38 Al Ludl Lisy e (3ud
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.42 23.36 00.36 01.36 02.31 03.41 04.41 05.43 ‘f JLﬁJdm
Knowledge Village 22.43 23.37 00.37 01.37 02.32 03.42 04.42 05.44 4,8
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.44 23.38 00.38 01.38 02.33 03.43 04.43 05.45 @}Su_,)u&m
Dubai College 22.46 23.40 00.40 01.40 02.35 03.45 04.45 05.47 s
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.47 23.41 00.41 01.41 02.36 03.46 04.46 05.48 SR L)l)a)dlmu‘uld.d JGIN]] @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.48 23.42 00.42 01.42 02.37 03.47 04.47 05.49 ;}mdlﬁ)dlwu,.uld..‘ [aIN] @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.43 00.43 01.43 02.38 03.48 04.48 05.50 Smes 1 ssmllaee o lales cllall ol
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.50 23.44 00.44 01.44 02.39 03.49 04.49 05.51 [JENELIEN
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.52 23.46 00.46 01.46 02.41 03.51 04.51 05.53 conll e (Baid
Wild Wadi 22.54 23.48 00.48 01.48 02.43 03.53 04.53 05.55 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.55 23.49 00.49 01.49 02.44 03.54 04.54 05.56 EVSIENA R
Umm Sugeim, Park 22,57 23.51 00.51 01.51 02.46 03.56 04.56 05.58 s ol dBpan
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.59 23.53 00.53 01.53 02.48 03.58 04.58 06.00 eaben ol 43S0
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.00 23.54 00.54 01.54 02.49 03.59 04.59 06.01 LR (o demen Drcsa
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.01 23.55 00.55 01.55 02.50 04.00 05.00 06.02 el ol sl S5
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.03 23.57 00.57 01.57 02.52 04.02 05.02 06.04 - fﬂ“.\f]
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.04 23.58 00.58 01.58 02.53 04.03 05.03 06.05 dole alll ape doiisa
Manara, Enoc 23.06 00.00 01.00 02.00 02.55 04.05 05.05 06.07 5 liall - }S.ul L)jfmb.’
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.07 00.01 01.01 02.01 02.56 04.06 05.06 06.08 dael pall Clasll s ool
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.08 00.02 01.02 02.02 02.57 04.07 05.07 06.09 ¥ - e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.10 00.04 01.04 02.04 02.59 04.09 05.09 06.11 A sally 3ale dymes 33se
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.12 00.06 01.06 02.06 03.01 04.11 05.11 06.13 EETRTA EUAE
Hilton Beach Club 23.14 00.08 01.08 02.08 03.03 04.13 05.13 06.15 osiale ol ools
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.16 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.05 04.15 05.15 06.17 CNERRITRYA ISy
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.17 00.11 01.11 02.11 03.06 04.16 05.16 06.18 ] 3l e
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.20 00.15 01.15 02.15 03.10 04.20 05.20 06.22 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.22 00.16 01.16 02.16 03.11 04.21 05.21 06.23 _JI)L\JILJ.\;J.A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 23.24 00.19 01.19 02.19 03.14 04.24 05.24 06.26 u\slsal\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.26 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.15 04.25 05.25 06.27 5hdll @
Khadri Masjid 23.29 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.18 04.28 05.28 06.30 ol e
Satwa, Square 23.31 00.25 01.25 02.25 03.20 04.30 05.30 06.32 Balaudl e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.33 00.28 01.28 02.28 03.23 04.33 05.33 06.35 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.35 00.29 01.29 02.29 03.24 04.34 05.34 06.36 Bobaall 3y p (S
Al Dhiyafa, Road 23.38 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.28 04.38 05.38 06.40 Aleallp la
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.39 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.28 04.38 05.38 06.40 Llig ) | e (3238
Hudheiba 23.40 00.34 01.34 02.34 03.29 04.39 05.39 06.41 EWRERN |
Capital Hotel 23.41 00.35 01.35 02.35 03.30 04.40 05.40 06.42 J,mls d.\.\s
Al Mina Road 23.42 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.31 04.41 05.41 06.43 Laall ¢ L
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.44 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.34 04.44 05.44 06.46 qjl&n}w\,ﬁ!\a}ls

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.48 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.37 04.47 05.47 06.49 EO PCRTHEN
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uesday to Thursday pasadd] A G (4a)
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.35 23.35 00.35 01.30 02.40 03.40 04.42 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals .

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.18 23.11 00.11 01.11 02.06 03.16 04.16 05.18 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.20 23.13 00.13 01.13 02.08 03.18 04.18 05.20 \“stL,AIuS)‘aL.}LJ I)S).,
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.21 23.14 00.14 01.14 02.09 03.19 04.19 05.21 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.24 00.24 01.24 02.19 03.29 04.29 05.31 Ybfabkl.d uSL.m EP
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.27 00.27 01.27 02.22 03.32 04.32 05.34 \]).ugu.L,L.‘ oSlesa g_SS)a
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.36 23.29 00.29 01.29 02.24 03.34 04.34 05.36 e s )MJL,J 3o
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.38 23.31 00.31 01.31 02.26 03.36 04.36 05.38 Al L;Al Lisy e (3ud
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.42 23.36 00.36 01.36 02.31 03.41 04.41 05.43 ‘f JLﬁJdéﬁ
Knowledge Village 22.43 23.37 00.37 01.37 02.32 03.42 04.42 05.44 4,8
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.44 23.38 00.38 01.38 02.33 03.43 04.43 05.45 @,&um&m
Dubai College 22.46 23.40 00.40 01.40 02.35 03.45 04.45 05.47 s
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.47 23.41 00.41 01.41 02.36 03.46 04.46 05.48 SR L)llu)dlmu.‘uld.d JGIN]] @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.48 23.42 00.42 01.42 02.37 03.47 04.47 05.49 _\}s.u(jlﬁ)db,su,.uld..‘ [aIN] @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.43 00.43 01.43 02.38 03.48 04.48 05.50 Smes 1 ssmllaee o lales cllall ol
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.50 23.44 00.44 01.44 02.39 03.49 04.49 05.51 [JENELIEN
Burj Al Arab Hotel 2252 23.46 00.46 01.46 02.41 03.51 04.51 05.53 conll e (Baid
Wild Wadi 22.54 23.48 00.48 01.48 02.43 03.53 04.53 05.55 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.55 23.49 00.49 01.49 02.44 03.54 04.54 05.56 EVSIENA R
Umm Sugeim, Park 22,57 23.51 00.51 01.51 02.46 03.56 04.56 05.58 s ol dBpan
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.59 23.53 00.53 01.53 02.48 03.58 04.58 06.00 eaben ol 43S0
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.00 23.54 00.54 01.54 02.49 03.59 04.59 06.01 LR (o demen Drcsa
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.01 23.55 00.55 01.55 02.50 04.00 05.00 06.02 el ol sl S5
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.03 23.57 00.57 01.57 02.52 04.02 05.02 06.04 - ?“3“‘(‘]
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.04 23.58 00.58 01.58 02.53 04.03 05.03 06.05 dole alll ape doiisa
Manara, Enoc 23.06 00.00 01.00 02.00 02.55 04.05 05.05 06.07 5 liall - }S.ul JL,M\L.;&
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.07 00.01 01.01 02.01 02.56 04.06 05.06 06.08 dael pall Clasll s ool
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.08 00.02 01.02 02.02 02.57 04.07 05.07 06.09 ¥ - e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.10 00.04 01.04 02.04 02.59 04.09 05.09 06.11 A sally 3ale dymes 33se
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.12 00.06 01.06 02.06 03.01 04.11 05.11 06.13 EETRTA EUAE
Hilton Beach Club 23.14 00.08 01.08 02.08 03.03 04.13 05.13 06.15 osiale ol ools
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.16 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.05 04.15 05.15 06.17 CNERRITRYA ISy
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.17 00.11 01.11 02.11 03.06 04.16 05.16 06.18 ] 3l e
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.20 00.15 01.15 02.15 03.10 04.20 05.20 06.22 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.22 00.16 01.16 02.16 03.11 04.21 05.21 06.23 _JI)LNILJ.\;J.A)N
Rehabilitation Center 23.24 00.19 01.19 02.19 03.14 04.24 05.24 06.26 u\sls.d\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.26 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.15 04.25 05.25 06.27 5hdll @
Khadri Masjid 23.29 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.18 04.28 05.28 06.30 ol e
Satwa, Square 23.31 00.25 01.25 02.25 03.20 04.30 05.30 06.32 Balaudl e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.33 00.28 01.28 02.28 03.23 04.33 05.33 06.35 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.35 00.29 01.29 02.29 03.24 04.34 05.34 06.36 Bobaall 3y p (S
Al Dhiyafa, Road 23.38 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.28 04.38 05.38 06.40 Aleallp la
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.39 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.28 04.38 05.38 06.40 Llig ) | e (3238
Hudheiba 23.40 00.34 01.34 02.34 03.29 04.39 05.39 06.41 EWRERN |
Capital Hotel 23.41 00.35 01.35 02.35 03.30 04.40 05.40 06.42 J).\.uls d.\.\s
Al Mina Road 23.42 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.31 04.41 05.41 06.43 Laall ¢ L
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.44 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.34 04.44 05.44 06.46 qjl&l\}u))}d\a)ﬂ;

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.48 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.37 04.47 05.47 06.49 EO PCRTHEN
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SEWNGEWS] LN |
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.30 23.30 00.30 01.30 02.42 03.42 04.42 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals .

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.17 23.05 00.05 01.05 02.05 03.17 04.17 05.17 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.19 23.07 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.19 04.19 05.19 \“stL,AI US)‘aL.}LJ I)S)q
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 2220 23.08 00.08 01.08 02.08 03.20 04.20 05.20 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.20 00.20 01.20 02.20 03.32 04.32 05.32 Ybfaijhl.d uSL.u Adge
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.23 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.35 04.35 05.35 \l)aauhl.d oSbese Bise
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.37 23.26 00.27 01.27 02.27 03.39 04.39 05.39 e s )MJL,J 3o
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.39 23.28 00.28 01.28 02.28 03.40 04.40 05.40 Al Ludl Lo 3id
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.44 23.33 00.34 01.34 02.34 03.46 04.46 05.46 ‘f JL,J d;.\s
Knowledge Village 22.45 23.35 00.35 01.35 02.35 03.47 04.47 05.47 4,8
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.46 23.35 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.48 04.48 05.48 f}&auyﬂ&m
Dubai College 22.47 23.37 00.37 01.37 02.37 03.49 04.49 05.49 (2
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.48 23.38 00.38 01.38 02.38 03.50 04.50 05.50 Smes 1 ssallaee o lales AU @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.38 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.51 04.51 05.51 Sgmes 1 uimllaee o olales cllall @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22,50 23.39 00.40 01.40 02.40 03.52 04.52 05.52 Smes 1 ssmllaee o lales cllall (S
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.50 23.40 00.40 01.40 02.40 03.52 04.52 05.52 b..a:t.u_\a
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22,53 23.42 00.43 01.43 02.43 03.55 04.55 05.55 conll e (Baid
Wild Wadi 22,54 23.44 00.44 01.44 02.44 03.56 04.56 05.56 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.55 23.45 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.57 04.57 05.57 m)lad\m
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.57 23.47 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.59 04.59 05.59 P
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.59 23.48 00.49 01.49 02.49 04.01 05.01 06.01 (A.\A-Ae“LuSa
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.01 23.50 00.50 01.50 02.50 04.02 05.02 06.02 LR (o demen Drcsa
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.02 23.51 00.51 01.51 02.51 04.03 05.03 06.03 el ol sl S5
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.04 23.52 00.53 01.53 02.53 04.05 05.05 06.05 V- e gl
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.05 23.54 00.54 01.54 02.54 04.06 05.06 06.06 dagle alll sue daie
Manara, Enoc 23.07 23.56 00.56 01.56 02.56 04.08 05.08 06.08 5Ll - S oy daoe
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.08 23.57 00.57 01.57 02.57 04.09 05.09 06.09 dael pall Clasll s ool
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.10 23.58 00.59 01.59 02.59 04.11 05.11 06.11 ¥ - e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.11 23.59 01.00 02.00 03.00 04.12 05.12 06.12 A sally 3ale dymes 33se
Majlis Al Ghoreifa 23.13 00.01 01.02 02.02 03.02 04.14 05.14 06.14 44,2l >
Hilton Beach Club 23.16 00.04 01.05 02.05 03.05 04.17 05.17 06.17 oside bl ol
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.18 00.06 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.19 05.19 06.19 CNERRITRYA ISy
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.19 00.08 01.08 02.08 03.08 04.20 05.20 06.20 ] 3l e
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.24 00.12 01.13 02.13 03.13 04.25 05.25 06.25 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.26 00.15 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.27 05.27 06.27 _AIJLNILJ.\;J.A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 23.29 00.17 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.30 05.30 06.30 u\sls.d\dmL.)S)a
Satwa, Road 23.30 00.18 01.19 02.19 03.19 04.31 05.31 06.31 3shall ¢ La
Khadri Masjid 23.32 00.21 01.21 02.21 03.21 04.33 05.33 06.33 ol e
Satwa, Square 23.34 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.23 04.35 05.35 06.35 Balaudl e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.37 00.25 01.26 02.26 03.26 04.38 05.38 06.38 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.38 00.26 01.27 02.27 03.27 04.39 05.39 06.39 Bobaall 3y p (S
Al Dhiyafa, Road 23.41 00.29 01.30 02.30 03.30 04.42 05.42 06.42 Aaluall @L.‘
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.41 00.30 01.30 02.30 03.30 04.42 05.42 06.42 Llig ) | e (3238
Hudheiba 23.42 00.30 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.43 05.43 06.43 EWEEN )
Capital Hotel 23.43 00.31 01.32 02.32 03.32 04.44 05.44 06.44 J)MIS d.\_\s
Al Mina Road 23.44 00.32 01.33 02.33 03.33 04.45 05.45 06.45 Laall ¢ L
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.46 00.34 01.35 02.35 03.35 04.47 05.47 06.47 Jjw\}@\}d\a}h

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.50 00.38 01.39 02.39 03.39 04.51 05.51 06.51 Ll oMl
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

ISundays 2a Y
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.35 23.35 00.35 01.35 02.42 03.42 04.42 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals .

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.17 23.10 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.17 04.17 05.17 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.19 23.12 00.12 01.12 02.12 03.19 04.19 05.19 \“stL,AIuS)AL.}L; I)S)q
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.20 23.13 00.13 01.13 02.13 03.20 04.20 05.20 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.23 00.23 01.23 02.23 03.30 04.30 05.30 Ybfaijhl“ uSL.u Adge
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.26 00.26 01.26 02.26 03.33 04.33 05.33 \IJMAUL,LA oSlesa ise
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.38 23.30 00.30 01.30 02.30 03.37 04.37 05.37 Taex o)y )MJL,J e
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.40 23.32 00.31 01.31 02.31 03.38 04.38 05.38 Al Ludl Lo () (33:d
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.45 23.36 00.36 01.36 02.36 03.43 04.43 05.43 ‘f JL,J ESS
Knowledge Village 22.46 23.38 00.37 01.37 02.37 03.44 04.44 05.44 48
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.47 23.38 00.38 01.38 02.38 03.45 04.45 05.45 @,&um&m
Dubai College 22.48 23.40 00.39 01.39 02.39 03.46 04.46 05.46 o
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.41 00.40 01.40 02.40 03.47 04.47 05.47 SR L)I)J)dlmwuld.d JGIN]] @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.50 23.41 00.41 01.41 02.41 03.48 04.48 05.48 ;}mJlﬁ)dlmwuu“JAIiJL.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.51 23.42 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.49 04.49 05.49 SR uﬁ)ﬂ)ﬂl),&v.}u‘-el‘d [GIN] @L:‘
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.51 23.43 00.42 01.42 02.42 03.49 04.49 05.49 b-m?s“—u.\a
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.54 23.45 00.45 01.45 02.45 03.52 04.52 05.52 el S
Wild Wadi 22,55 23.47 00.46 01.46 02.46 03.53 04.53 05.53 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.56 23.48 00.47 01.47 02.47 03.54 04.54 05.54 m)lad\M
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.58 23.50 00.49 01.49 02.49 03.56 04.56 05.56 PRI EEEN
Umm Sugeim, Library 23.00 23.51 00.51 01.51 02.51 03.58 04.58 05.58 eaben ol 43S0
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.01 23.53 00.52 01.52 02.52 03.59 04.59 05.59 LR (o demen Drcsa
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.02 23.54 00.53 01.53 02.53 04.00 05.00 06.00 el ol sl S5
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.04 23.55 00.55 01.55 02.55 04.02 05.02 06.02 V- e ol
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.05 23.57 00.56 01.56 02.56 04.03 05.03 06.03 dole alll ape doiisa
Manara, Enoc 23.07 23.59 00.58 01.58 02.58 04.05 05.05 06.05 5 liall - }S.ul Jj).u“ba
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.08 00.00 00.59 01.59 02.59 04.06 05.06 06.06 dael pall Clasll s ool
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.10 00.01 01.01 02.01 03.01 04.08 05.08 06.08 ¥ - e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.11 00.02 01.02 02.02 03.02 04.09 05.09 06.09 A sally 3ale dymes 33se
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.13 00.04 01.04 02.04 03.04 04.11 05.11 06.11 44,2l X
Hilton Beach Club 23.16 00.07 01.07 02.07 03.07 04.14 05.14 06.14 oside bl ol
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.18 00.09 01.09 02.09 03.09 04.16 05.16 06.16 CNERRITRYA ISy
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.19 00.10 01.10 02.10 03.10 04.17 05.17 06.17 ] 3l e
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.22 00.14 01.13 02.13 03.13 04.20 05.20 06.20 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.24 00.16 01.15 02.15 03.15 04.22 05.22 06.22 _AIJL\JILJ.\;J.A}N
Rehabilitation Center 23.26 00.18 01.17 02.17 03.17 04.24 05.24 06.24 u\sls.,ﬂdmL.)S)a
Satwa, Road 23.27 00.19 01.18 02.18 03.18 04.25 05.25 06.25 5hdll &J
Khadri Masjid 23.29 00.21 01.20 02.20 03.20 04.27 05.27 06.27 d)_x\sll_u«u
Satwa, Square 23.31 00.22 01.22 02.22 03.22 04.29 05.29 06.29 Balaudl e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.33 00.24 01.24 02.24 03.24 04.31 05.31 06.31 YB}L...\HM
Satwa, Post Office 23.34 00.25 01.25 02.25 03.25 04.32 05.32 06.32 Bobaall 3y p (S
Al Dhiyafa, Road 23.37 00.28 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.35 05.35 06.35 Aleallp la
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.37 00.29 01.28 02.28 03.28 04.35 05.35 06.35 Llig ) | e (3238
Hudheiba 23.38 00.29 01.29 02.29 03.29 04.36 05.36 06.36 EWEEN )
Capital Hotel 23.39 00.30 01.30 02.30 03.30 04.37 05.37 06.37 J).u.\ls d.\.\s
Al Mina Road 23.40 00.31 01.31 02.31 03.31 04.38 05.38 06.38 Laall ¢ L
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.42 00.33 01.33 02.33 03.33 04.40 05.40 06.40 le&n}w\}d)a}h

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.46 00.37 01.37 02.37 03.37 04.44 05.44 06.44 Lunall 3
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